FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1413(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC .
Corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-197/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC . & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 4/5/2023 at @ 10:00 am .

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 19/12/2023 at 10: 50 am	Lambulane 3 rd Street, New Checkon, Imphal East About 2 kms west.	19/12/2023.

N.B - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark, or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant //Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Lenchonghoi (35) d/o Liankhanthang of a/p Village, Churandpur.	Meetei/Meiteis	Member of unlawfu assembly, rioting with causing damaged, and looted.	PRT-PS will pse	
OE is attached		jair 19	To the control	
OC/Porompat PS. 19/12/2023.		Punishable :-	re rigore to te	
		U/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC .		er Mod

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan.

Designation: Inspector of Police
OC/ Porompat Police Station
19/12/2023.

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipu



To,

The Officer -in-Charge

Women Police Station (WPS) Churachandpur

Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128

The ted as an OE of FIR NO.00 (06) - 197/2023 WPS-CCP U/S 143/148/397/427/34 1PC & Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC/ST (Preven

> Women Police Clatton purponendout. Wenteur

Subject :- Report on Looting, Vandalism of household items/assets and Documents Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject I have the honour to report to you as follows:

- 1. That I Lenchonghoi aged about 35 years d/o Liankhanthang. Belonging to the Zou Tribe / Community, a schedule Tribe recognized under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, and that I am a permanent resident of Lambulane 3rd street new Checkon Imphal -795001
- 2023, a huge contingent of armed radical 2. That at about 10 am on the 4th may meeitei/Meitei suspected to be members of the Arambai Tengol and Meetei Leepun attacked our locality and in the process, they have looted and vandalized my house along with all my Documents Like Passport Bearing No. M9044879, as well as all my household Items.
- 3. That, it may be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs. 300000 (Rupees Three Lakhs) only
- 4. Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from the criminals who even tried to kill us, and now currently taking refuge at P. Kamdouveng Village Churachandpur.
- 5. That, I am filing this information lately because there is a great danger to my life and due to which I was at different places to save my life and now I am able to restore my health and settled at P. Kamdouveng .And ,thus I am filing the report lately today. The reach the settled at P. Kamdouveng .And ,thus I am filing the report lately today.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

This repost is retreated as one of the NO. 1412 (12) 2023 PRT- PS

WS 143/148/297 1922/24 242.

Officer in-charge orompat Police Statio Imphal East, Maniou

Dated :- Churachandpur 29 / 07 /2023

Yours Sincerely,

Name: Lenchonghoi (35)y

d/S/W/o: Liankhanthang

Present Address: P.Kamdouveng Village

Churachandpur Manipur - 795128

Contact No:- 8974727587

LIST OF ITEMS LOOTED/ DESTROYED/VANDALISED/BURNT

SL NO.	DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES			ESTIMATED VALUE
1	ALL MY ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS INCLUDING MY PASSPORT BEARING NO. M9044879	INDIAN	1	
2	PROPERTIES LOOTED IN THE HOUSE	13.4	1	300000
3	The state of the s	474 0	45	
4		11	4.4	140 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
the Election	TOTAL			300000

(Rupees Three lakhs) only